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other business sign advertising Ford Lincoln/Mercury. Testimony indicated
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This is en appeal fron a decision of, the Zoning commissioner dated | . N ) May 21, 1990
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. . the relief requested will not resuli in any detriment to the surroundirg
The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a second, : T (

. uses or the health, safety or general welfare of the public.
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3 i e cisterstown Road, in the Third Room 315
of the cepterlme of Tobin Lam, known as 9610 Rels ' . ' b i - R Room 315 peake Avenue
' Towson, MD 21204

other business sign of 234 sq.ft. total {117 sq.ft. per face) yielding a

. An area variance may be granted where strict a plication of the
total of 544 sq.ft. of signage for the subject site in lisu of the maximum P
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zoning regulations would csuse practical difficulty to the Petitioner and
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permitted 100 sq.ft. and to permit a height above street }level of 45 feet

his property. MclLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical
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fil=d May 21, 1990 (a copy of which ig attached hereto and made a ‘par't_ hereqf)

May 21, 1990,

. . e whether relief can be granted in such fashion
the Petition to reduce the size of the proposed second, other business ‘ ST that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

: IT IS HEREBY ORDERED' this day of May, 1990 that said appeal
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cc: J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Mr. William Kifferly
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modified in accordance with the relief set forth below.
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TO %i_m‘ ZNING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: - 7 0 . 0’,2 6? / A-

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimore County and whi
destribed in the descriﬁ:xl: end plat atiached hereto and made a part tereof, heratgy petition ggri:

pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and e 3) The Merkur sign currently existing on the subject j  Variance from Section section 413.2.f. to allow a second, other business ‘ : ﬁ s o - m'ﬁ‘: “ \‘g ALLUANOER 9, AATYCH, PROM .:.
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EXEIBIT "A" (1)

total (117 sq.ft. r face jelding a total of 544 s .ft. of signage for . .
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. . e such fachion that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and n Road, 66 fest wide, and at the beginning of th
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' ’

permitted 25 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is ' = R ments which have been adopted in their entirety and 4 Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
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a height for said sign of 45 feet above s_treet leirel in lieu of the maximum
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8 and recozded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
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captioned matter,
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Please note an appeal on behalf of 9610 Rei
terstown
7 - Road Limited Partnership, the Petitioner, of the * ost B ' / E
. - Lo and conditi " ’ e "restrictions : : L  hane notfy all ¢ “ . .
2t 230 I and, oovditions precedial?,to'taa, ellnt Srasued iy, 1 the et B e el e oy
\ E g ar ance 1n the above- iA - » Concern.l!l{;' ;hi‘!m;ttﬁ‘:‘ing Lase do Pf)t h:s;tai: You ha:e :ny questi{}ns
ng thie > L R itate o contac this office.
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captioned matter, as determined in a decision dated

March 12 : :

1990, (This appeal is not of the decision with respect to the - R L A '
’ Yery truly yours,

. &

t Bdard of Appeals - . _ X granting of the Variance, but only with respect to the i B : _ C
County e : AN the restrictions and conditions precedent tg the relief ;:gzt:g.) ) ‘ i /Eg-t ; " N .

'Balﬁimore
" county Office puilding ) R 7 o _ )
" Room 315 : o ‘ ' : - coe T Find enclosed
‘ 3l hesapeake Avenue - S .- o osed my check payable to Baltimore Count :
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NSRS E . ar ec x e % _ eques would kindl . . =
9610 Reisterstown Road Ltd. Part. = pet.i_tioner_ R that you please telephone me immediately.' y request -_ cc: James Koons - 9610 Reisterstown Road Ltd. Partnershi
: | 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 F
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in all ~ : Richard Truelove, RPR Associates Inc.
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dvis2d that this firm represents
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P - Appellant, jetter of April :
I matters arising ovt of +he Appeal noted by our . : SDK: : L
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' S ‘ e LS pefore the County Board of Appeals £ )
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ou in advance for

Remarks:

Medby-zﬁ.g;‘.&mﬁ’ . Date of return: Ancimlie L8 LS. ... . R Thanking ¥ v 1 would k
. Siquature : ‘ - IR their be any difficulties with this request,
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sincerely, .,

séﬁart D. Kaplow
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cc: J. Robert Haines, Zoning comnissioner
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gtuart D. Kaplow
Koons Volvo signage _ : )
case No. 90-268-A _ ‘ . EREGOR = R a P APPEAL
- T ’ . . o ) petition for Zoning Variance
s S SW/S Reisterstown Road, 220' NW of the cfl of Tobin Lane
S {9610 Reisterstown Road)
3rd Election pistrict - ard councilmanic District
9610 Reisterstown Road Limited partnership - Petitioner

Case Ho. 90-268-A )

Wwith respect to certain difficulties that havé arisen
with respect to erecting the proposed Vvolvo sign at the Koons
volvo location known a 6 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore county, . P o - .
Mol petition for Zoning Yariance

Maryland, please be advised:

1. That on Friday, May ¢, 1990, I met with Pat Keller with’
pescription of Property

respect to the issues sul sunding landscaping and g e
specifically, pat agreed 2 certain language to be affixed . BN - _ .
to the face of the jandscape plan prepared by william F. : " R ‘ ' - * : "
Kerwin, Inc. Find attached an original landscape plan S . ) . - N N
jnitialed by pat both on the face of the plan and on the S : . RO certificate of pPosting
language affixed thereto. _ : ‘ o ‘ L.

: ' - e VRN certificate of publicatlon

| ;- - Entry of Appearance of Pecple's Ccounsel (None gubmitted)

is date transmitted to Avery Hardin a separate
original copY of the landscape plan with the language _ S
approved by Fat Keller affixed. ' : e e dadrally

: e pirector of planning & Zoning Comments

zoning Plans Advisory Committee comments

plat to accompany yariance Petition

5. 1 have earlier this date nand £iled with the County N ﬁ —
poard of Appeals a jetter dismissing the Appeal that I noted : | : N . ' - :
on behalf of my client with respect to case No. 90-268-A. - ; ' ; : . ; : ' '
Find attached 2 copy of that Letter of pismissal. R , ' ; - 3 R : petitioner's Exhibits:
' ‘ ' 74 ‘ ; oy & : oI BN : prawing of Sign
' o ¥ Two photographs of Volvo Sign

4. It is my jntention to file today a petition for speclal : : _ :
Hearing asking that you approve the modifications of certain e Uik o -' . '
conditions and restriction jmposed in Case No. 90-268-A in JRA w | ‘_ y ’ . :
the OQOrder of March 12, 1990. Find attached three ‘ i ay ra] Z7n AR T ' C , - | ‘
\ i — : WIS : = B Tax Map
/ e . & 6. Photographs of signs

original petitions and the requisite rumber of copies of a .
plat to accompany the Petition, a netes and pounds R - ?
: ‘ - Zoning commissioner's order dated March 12, 1990 (Granted with

description of the property, and a 200 scale zon.ng map . Lo
depicting the property. . o
o T . : 7 e restrictions)
e Notice of Bppeal received April 10, 1990 from Stuart D. Kaplow,

5. It is my understanding that I will be able to obtain S C , :
: : . ‘ Attorney on behalf of the petitioner

today the wzoning office approval" necessary for jssuance of
the permit for the Volvo sign that is the subject of these SR
petitions. (Note, that despite i hical error on - . \ ' :
c . . . . ' ;. ) E . cc: James Koons - 9610 Reisterstown Road Ltd. partnership
LT 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 .

the face of the earlier Order, resulting in an jinconsistency _
between the number of square feel described in the Order and :
F o  .; ‘ William Ketterly - 9610 Reisterstown Road,

paltimore. MD 21117

Richard Truelove, APR Assoclates Inc.
74217 Harford Road, Baltimore. MD 21234

stuart D. Kaplow - Frank, Bernstein, Conaway & Goldman
guite 630, 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204

pPeople's counsel of paltimore County

RM 304, County office Bldg., Towson, Md. 21204

ry B T L s ST e e e T Request Notification: P. pavid Fields, Director of Planning & Zonind
b ' | N R PO sty Loy . Zoning Commisioner - . T AR SRS I J. Robert Haines, 2oning Commissioner
's Exhibit 2 which is expressly referenced' the S N L T SRR , : . FOSNTE - County Office Building e B L Y we . A K.  tarowiez, ety Zoning —
in the Plat submitted to accompany the : R PO - U I ;:, Weat Choenpoake A nemuy .+ T e DL B K e oz, Dopat eor Comms
e Pl o accompany E3 petition R R Moryland 21204 . ;.7 T T .- e Ui e W W, carl Richards, Jr., Zoning coordinator
oto reproductions of the P Amnh L Aesounts R v. carl Rich
Arnold Jablon. County Atrorney

relevant portions petitioner's Exhibit 2 depicting the

ntention to physically walk the permit .
t I might obtain the permit for the

Application th
ny difficulties with the

sign later today. Sh = S R ) : . A . . _ w
tasks outlined abpove or should such not be acceptab%;ito you, 1 - > . m
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There may be situations where the local
sign code restrictions will not permit the
installation of tailer pylons. For such
situstions the 30° pylon lllustrated here Is
avallable for primary id sntification.

All slans are previded by Voivo

_to ﬂ?‘..’fn EEO CI-IARGEW and
remain the property of, and will be
Malntained by, Voivo. The dealer
howsver, is responsible for
transportation and insteliation charges,
as well as any related work at
the dealership during instal tion. -
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Incident to the granting of the variance to permit a business
other sign of one hundred thirty (130) square feet (65 square
feet per face) for the subject property, the Petitioner has
agreed that at such time as a streetscape plan is adopted for the
planned Middle Reisterstown Road Corridor Study, the Petitioner
shall provide such landscaping improvements on the subject
property as may be required by the Deputy Director of the Office
of Planning and Zoning in compliance with that streetscape plan,
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LAW OFFICES

- FRANK, BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN -

- L : . AR : . . SUITE 630
- : . o o R 300 EAST LOMBARD STREET .
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ~  ~ [ESUEESEEEN irwone, manviao sizos 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE FREDERICK, MARTLANG 21701
_ o . N (300 sas-3800 . , TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 (300 eea. 3238
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE g DR - Do = e (a0 B21-3100 — : : .
) . LT L R . : _— " 1OZ&® WINCOPIN CIRCLE S 8701 DEMOCRACY BOULEVARD e - Comemissioear i BAL
\ ' B T . COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044 ; ¥ racsimiLe [30) eai-3ue BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817 ) - : . ) ' - - TIMGRE COUNTY M AR

J. Robert Halnes * DATE: January 8, 1990 B Y I i camLe: FRaskoR , o1} as7-sze2 AL : | , o a—— INTER-OFPICE cox ' YLAND

Zoning Commissioner ' 7799 LECSBURS PINE o : . DL } o
TYBONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22043 k P i WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER : e . ol Nl * e

Pat Keller, Deputy Director. fvel B - EERAEEEEEE Codeeser s L ' 821-3103 - ‘ 1R J. Robert H | :

AXS .. . V L o T . _ aines , 2

oi?fice of Planning and Zoniag :_ , ) e _'f S o April 10, 1990 : ) . : | | . -' . . Zoning Commissjioner. DATE: necember_27, 1989

’ 9610 Relsterstown Road Limited Partnership, Item 114 , B . - | , SRR - e T e Pat Xeller ' ‘ o
SUBJECT: Zoning Petition No. 950-263 s C o . 2 R A o ' e e . 2 Office of ﬁlmg gﬁéeggging

-

wl R :
o ot ' T - w“Jéfi{ober?H?inei, ZOnt:Ii.ng Cgmmissioner o7 AAND o L T . . : : ‘ 961

. : : A % D ce of rlanning an oning . N T e - R : - ' L 0 Rei

« - . A e 1331 W, Lhesapoake Avenue L Eg= - N : o ‘ ' ' N Zoning Pgtiiiggwgolhgg Lim’red Partnership, Item 114
Staff has met with Stuart Kaplow Lo discuss the office's comment DRSS @ Towson, MD 21204 ... = VATL 0 -SU Crs | . - 90-26¢ . :

regarding the above-reference ' property. Mr. Kaplow agreed that his N ' I : ___:f;/_—-—:-; il . I ‘ . o ,

client would be willing to mo :ify the size of the requested sign. o . Re: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ZONING OFFit- e P . ; S b The Pe

Staff nas reviewed specificat.ons for three standard Volvo signs and PR D . SW/S Reisterstown Road, 220' KW ' s - Your petition has been receive d and accepted f . ‘ ST T . s;Si?‘e:ss sign of 234 sq. ft.

o ) : ed for filing this 3.5.d

finds the small-faced 30' primary pylon to be the most acceptable I R ': S ef the ¢/l of Tobin Lane ey . in lieu of the
sign. o , R : o (9610 Reisterstown Road) ! = 11th day of Octnber, 1389, | :%3£géd!;a;§mallow a totgle.rgéz

o : = B ‘ ird Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District SRR . ‘ um.
Based on the additional information provided, staff supports the A 9610 Reisterstown Road Ltd. Part. - Petitioner . | \ . In refe
' . .. : Cige 2l . 90-268- : g A . renc
petitif:mer s request for a Variance sq})ject to the following: . . Case No. 90-263-A | | « - L e - . | R information: & to this request, staff provides the following

.

titioner requests a

- The sign shall be ]{j_mj_ted to the smali-faced 30' primary ; e e ~ + Dear Commissioner Haines: ) - | : o | ‘ B W IR A field i
pylon sign. : ) : : BRARRIN R o : o ‘ ' ' i R < : . : O el - nspection of )
‘ {sae alioche ID _ \ : B T Please note an appeal on behalf of 9610 Relsterstown S s ' : - S :}i_lffit':ient visabiligy stizv:itlahe i‘evealed t clear and

The petitioner shall submit a landscape plan for approval T R ey Road Limited Partnership, the Petitioner, of the "restrictions. : F rections along Reisterstouwn Roac? to this site fram both

to the Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning prior - ARSI gndicgnditiozi p;egigint“fto theirel‘i}efigrantizd only, in the L MRy X ] The proposed si ‘ )

to the issuance of any future building permits. ST ecision on the re on for Zoning Variance in the above- e L _ ZONING COMMI Sed sign in te

. _ captioned matter, as determined in a decision dated March 12, SORING SSIONER ' | » excessive. Ims of area and height is Clearly

1f there should be any further questions or if this office can LT 1990. (This appeal is not of the decision with respect to the ' '

provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the ST . granting of the Variance, but only with respect to the issue of Received By:
office of Planning at 887-3211. : Y " the restrictions and conditions precedent to the relief granted.) ‘ ‘ B

-

Jran

. : ST e e .~ . . . Find enclosed my check payable to Baltimore County,
PK/JL/pat SR : o T e . . Maryland in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00) as
. e ‘ SR P R . payment of the appeal fee and assignment fee. I would ask that
90268.SUP/ZAC1 ' I . you please forward the file and all requisite papers to the
' \ . C : N P Baltimore County Board of Appeals.

.
2

' e If there sh U ,
9610 Reisterstown Road ILat Prtshp, et al provide additiong.;l.l?.nf‘.)e any further questions or if this office e
' ) _. an

Thanking you in advance for your courtesies, should R Petitioner: eas
orma:
Office of Planning st 887-%?%: Please contact Jeffrey Long in the

there be any difficulty with this request, .I would kindly request
that you please telephone me immediately. - z ] Petitioner's Attorneir-( Stuart D. e
. . . . i a o plow

Very tx urs,
PK/JL/cmm

SDK:cc . B
. cc: Baltimore County Board of Appeals

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE _ Richard H. Trainor

: B & o Kase B oy
~ _ t December 28, 1983 ‘ ‘ ‘ 4o f : AR Department of Public Works
A n ' - ' | S - : PR ~  Bureau of Traffic Engineering
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. o . . Lo i - : .- S ) COHI‘tS Bwlding, Sufte-!&i

T2 c::nr::e Ave. LT o BT ) Towson, Maryland 2
Towson, ryls : . R . : R an .
’ . V T o (301 %?-3’5?{ : November 9, 1989

. o Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire ot ‘
o0 Frank, Bernstein;— Cortlawgyiifi]l-glgan , ke , . October 16, 19839 o |
- . 300 E. lLombard Street, Su - . ) S e Mr. J. Robert Haines RE I T
. , . ‘ ) . . ! , o Je. ¢ Baltimore County ERRR - Mr. J. Robert Haines
Baltimore County poard of Appeiés ' Comnty Executive S _ Baltimore, MD 21202 : B T Zoning Com@issior}er Koons Lincceln Mercury ’ : L Zoning 01"“153;.!31’19: '
ce Building, Room 3 e : : - County Office Building Zoning meeting 10/10/89 vt County Office Building

County Offi A : X ) ‘ o : e RE: Item No. 114, Case No. 90-268-A '
Towson, Maryland 21204 RN s ' Petitioner: 9610 Reisterstown Road Ltd, et al A Towson, Marylapd 21204 %Sll‘:gisterstown Road - Towson, Maryland 21204

, ‘ e ) ing Variance . S e
RE: Petition for Zoning Varianc? KW of the c/1 of Tobin Lane : - PN  nturrau of . 'Petition for Zoning _ o s ‘ 220' west of Tobins _ S D @EES!;? g!
SW/S Relsterstown Road, 220 : : - . : RO trotncering : : N ks . Lane : . :

Road) . P Dear Mr. Kaplow: ‘ ) - . . It #114 :
(9610 Reisterstown ncilmanic Districkt Depacement of ~ , : : T B S -
3rd Election District, 3r& G0 Tesftie Engineeres sory Committee has reviewed the plans : : - e L, , ) -NOV 16 1939

orship - Petitiomer . o , Cme . R ;
9610 Redater Reed \Ltd- e S | e e T :ﬁgmﬁ:igg 51:.11118 tﬁ?iabove referenced petition. The following ) T Dear Mr. Haines.' S e e

-268-A -~ . . . : o ; ; ) . - ' cLEx s A T S i R R . o R , :
. Case No..30 2‘ : . - o . " “w g:::.‘;r::-nthﬂ : comments are not intended to indicate the apimﬁiaﬁ:iz: a?:i : After reviewing tha submittal for a’ variance to allow a SR : T Z(}NiNG OI:FICE
) L , o . , * the zoning action requested, but to assure tha t: g ve lopment s ' gecond business sign of 234 .square feet (117 per,face), yielding BT o :
- ' - opeal ¢ the above-referenced case was - o BN !cc!th Departmont made aware of plans or problems with regi;gstocas : Direc:.gr of a total of 544 square:feet’ in lieu of the permitted 100 square e - Dear Mr. Ha SN
' please be advised that an appeal © Stuart D. Kaplow. All. - BN rroiect Pievnite plans that may have a bearing on h ing Commissioner feet, and to allow a total height above street level of 45’ in - T Mr. Haines: iy
fi.le:d in this office on april 10, 1992 byforwar i od herewith. : BN suilding Department " planning may file a written repor. "iﬂi‘t;;ilﬁ; 2‘; the requested : : . lieu of the maxirm 25', we have:forwarded this plan to our . ‘ The ' L S
materials relative to_the case are belng [ P : : ‘ ‘ 4 with recommendations as. _to the 811 : e 7 Highway Beautification Section c/o Mary Benner (333-1642), for Sl . 110, 111 Blu"eau Of T atfic Engineering has no commente £
SRS e . the case of the date and time of the R Cerat . zoning. . | L e s o S W ' = all comments relative to zoming.®: -7 ;%\ | vl S o ' R ot e 112, 1F31m_315.,116, 117, erd 118, - - or items mumber
", please notify all parties toche;uled- 1f you have any questions toning Administration ] : AT ‘ S 1930 exd 1 . .

" . . . B . " mer .':f the o - R : $oo4 T,
has been & ffice. . SR i e nts submitted from the members © . ] o ) If h . ‘.
sppoal ﬁui;?lsw:i:ti. please do not hesitate to contact this © : : L . m:::;::t B Ecnmdi:zi:r:talthizm:ime that offer or request jnformation on - o you M_FB-—. gnfyﬁ qugstgioas, G
concernling - e : ’ Coen, . : , ining members R - z o e L s -1 R :
, - S - - o imilar comments from the ' rema , I PR L L e SN
o ST e Ve by XOR r::zr f-zzgizg' if :111. forward them to you. Otherwise, any | . F e e g . Very, truly yours,
B . ’

o

pear Board:

" poard of Education
- f@-.n;:‘f e £l : gs

R I s . e
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L . S

Hyfe” RN

_Larry Brocato (333-1350). | L R

ontact o
,I'g,;,i‘-“*N.‘ 5 ot | b >’,

1 =

>

Ny _ B ' ‘ is not informative will be placed in the hearing : - L E e **w Al : - o e Eae o ; S
W%’w - | .. o , - E ‘;_il;.ﬂ:nt_ :‘}t:?s: petition was accepted fqr filing on‘the datehzfluilelg a . . : . NN L L AN 4?—-— ) _ » G *”‘1’ : ; ; e A
¢ RS R T B e . enclosed = filing - certificate qnd - a hearmg sC , . _ o v AN T Charles Rose, Acting Chief N . ) SR _"'i‘ CAE Ver:*r ;;”g{-,v ;:'
B * SR o ’ <. o - I Er;zin;:erinn ‘Access Permita ' S e TR PAES,
: ) ' e . ' : ey "~ Diviasion -~ - L L . % -

: o  APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTER - - . S B A A | . . : _— C}( / 7£ - -
CoMMENTS 0 MY A om. ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKL. IF You mAVE . LB/es . ‘ - cosnA T , . T Monal 8 e )
ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887 . ' : : S , N | .4 Mcmels. Flanigar, -

_ C - S oo ce: APR Associates Inc. | - . O Traffic Engineer associate IT

Mr. J. Ogle )
Ma. Mary Benner w/att.
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‘Enclosures - . . . oo L

. . . W T Road td partnership .
arstown . .

9610 Relsters Oo @ aryland 20817

e :":\!.‘Ikames Xoons = “
- ©%F 4701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, nd 20817
‘l : . _ 961 sterstown Road,'; Ba}:tj.npre,

. gilliem Retterl: 10 yo 21117
william Ketterly - 9610 Rel : oz
" pichard Truslovs Associates Inc. . o
wp. 21234
ébnawéf & Goldman . - ' |
Mary 21204 N | |
T??Bo?' | . ' s S ; h Enclosures

2 Nd
SIV34dv 40 gy :
T danagy AN0

' : Chairmen -~

" Richard Truelove, APR zoning Plans Advisory l;o!tmittee. ' o
" 7427 Harford Road, Baltimore, | -
: » - Frank, pernstein,
Penn;ylvania Avenue,

Le

JED: jw

stuart D. Kaplow ZONING OFFICE
suite 630, 210 West ) ‘

timore County : B , R i cc: Mr. Jim Koohs
pecple s wm:elogiil::lﬂldg.. Towson, Md. 21204 o G e - 9610 Reisterstown Road Ltd Prtshp
“Rm. 304, County e : | 3701 Rockledge Drive

M

My telephone number is (301)333-1350

- Tdctﬁpmitor for Iimpaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baltimoce Metro - 585-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free
. 707 Ncorth Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-C717
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' 3. Robert Haines ﬁ

. goning Commissioner . EPE
- 6ffice  of Planning and Zoni:y
_Baltimore County Cffice Bullding
-+ Towson, MD 21204 - -

Prbperty Owner: ) 9610 REISTERSTOWN ROAD LIMITED PARTN_'

Locations - $W/S OF REISTERSTCWN ROAD IR s B e R s ST
: ; : . ‘ . R . A . ¢, Y The Zoning Commisaioner of Baltimore County, by awthority o Zoning Regulations
Item No.: : zoning Agenda: OCTOBER 10, 1989 = .. - [SEEM .. "0 . palticore County will bold a public bearing on the property identified barein in Room 106 of the
ST e . : ) . T PR . . County Office Building, located at 1i! W. Chesapeake Aveme in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
.¥ Gentlemen: . : o . g K Lo . . )
; : : ) ‘- : SN 0 - ¢ - Petition for Zoning Variance
‘ | been surveyed by N . .- B CASE NMGER: 902608 .
: to-your request, the referenced property has e : _
zgizuggteau gnd theqcomm:ents below are applicable and required to be Y . ss of Beisterstom, 220" K o/1 of Tobln Laoe
* corrected or incorporated into the fipal plans for the property. . . S 6610 Reistarstowm Rosd
. “ : - : - ] ' e - 3rd Election District - 3th Councilmanic
, ureau has no comments at this time.. e - N N Petitiooer(s): 9610 Relstarstown Road :
7. Tae Fire Prevention B - : ! ‘ ‘ > HEARTHG SCHEDULED: TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 1990 at 9:30 a.m.

Lt

L

5

: - . -z B . .
z <

Noted 'and ; . ) ] S K , - Yariance to nlloI a second, otber busineas sign of 234 square feet (117 per face) ylelding a total
* Approved : L . of 544 square foet in 1isn of the permitted 100 square feet (ses case #88-162-) and to allow a
Plahn¥ng fsroup ¢. e B ' i " total height above street leval of 45 feet in licu of the maximm 25.
Special Inspection Divisio_r» ' B .o S :

y

In the event that this Petition is granted, & building permit may be issued within the thirty (30)
dayappanlpariod.ihaZmingCo-imimeruﬂl,hauaver,mtertainmyrequorlstayofthn
isguance of sald persit during this period for good canse shown. Such reguest must be in writing and
received in this office by the date of the bearing met above or presented at the bearing.

JRH:gs . -
cc:9610 Relsterstown Boad LID Part.
Stuart D. Kaplow, Eeq.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

) ’ MAR
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

3. Robert Haines | . . . . - -
| z:mi.“n_g Commissioner ~: i | - DATE: Ja;}ga;?r 8, 1990
» Pat KLel‘ler; Dép;ti ﬁirébt&r h
Pffigé_?f,Plagning and Zoning ;
DL ' 9610 Reisterstown Road L imited Partnere
SUBJECT: Zoning Petition No. 90-: -8 red Fartaershlp, 1

1z

.B: Y ! ~e= [

ﬁu&g 90-258-:' T T : ST o ) R regardigéftll;:;sagg‘trewith Stuart Raplow to discuss the office's comment
S of Dolsterstom, 20 Wi G/l of Tobinlame . . L, o L R . B - Cllent would be will Raplow agreed that his
pod Boad : S e T el .. "= Staff has reviewed the requested sign.. = -
" petitiopar(s): 9610 Reisterstown Road ™ BT B R W - 'sign, R pri.rgary pylon.to be the most acceptable
HEARING SCHECTLED: TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 1990 at 9:30 a.8.” T e e e P T T T e e e SRR bat €.
S SRR . , CoL A Vo , peti igngr_'s request for a Variance sub?eggozgdﬁé ggﬁf}wfgg. rts the

T paeooign shall be limited to the small-faced 30° primary

ta

a* = .

. AR NN Sl e

R N S GG SRR - - T e pylon sign. X
om0 st thnt .1 OGO 1o aun fo aiertiniog ma poetiog of e sbos 0 e L (BUOR BN [ aHlachep)
- L - -._-‘-.-.-",‘-- ST ) - * : mwum mm‘n"_ ! N N . " - - T

PAID AXD THE Z0NINE SIGK & POST weT(S) RETIRNED (N HEARTNG
ﬁmm.mmmmm&mmgs)mmwm"@????f
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